

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3872, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 7, delete "57,469,000" and insert "28,714,000"

1.3 Page 4, line 14, delete "29,730,000" and insert "975,000"

1.4 Page 4, delete lines 17 to 23 and insert:

1.5 "(b) This appropriation is for administrative
1.6 costs related to establishing the program."

1.7 Page 5, line 5, after the period, insert "The commissioner may use no more than three
1.8 percent of this appropriation to administer the program."

1.9 Page 7, line 4, delete "10,000,000" and insert "24,375,000"

1.10 Page 7, line 8, delete "9,000,000" and insert "23,375,000"

1.11 Page 7, line 9, delete "\$6,000,000" and insert "\$20,375,000"

1.12 Page 8, line 33, delete "32,531,000" and insert "46,911,000"

1.13 Page 9, line 4, delete "30,381,000" and insert "44,761,000"

1.14 Page 9, line 5, delete "\$6,000,000" and insert "\$13,880,000"

1.15 Page 9, line 14, delete "\$10,000,000" and insert "\$14,000,000"

1.16 Page 10, line 10, delete "\$7,500,000" and insert "\$10,000,000"

1.17 Page 10, line 15, delete "and"

1.18 Page 10, line 17, delete the period and insert "; and"

1.19 Page 10, after line 17, insert:

2.1 "(3) \$2,500,000 is for accelerated conversion
 2.2 of the university's fleet vehicles to electric
 2.3 vehicles."

2.4 Page 11, after line 20, insert:

2.5 "Sec. 5. Laws 2021, First Special Session chapter 2, article 1, section 2, subdivision 36,
 2.6 is amended to read:

2.7	Subd. 36. Fostering Independence Higher		
2.8	Education Grants	238,000	3,759,000

2.9 (a) For grants to eligible students under
 2.10 Minnesota Statutes, section 136A.1241. Of
 2.11 this amount, \$238,000 in the first year is for
 2.12 administration costs. The base for fiscal year
 2.13 2024 and later is \$3,761,000.

2.14 (b) Beginning in fiscal year 2023, the
 2.15 commissioner of the Office of Higher
 2.16 Education may use no more than three percent
 2.17 of the appropriation to administer the grants
 2.18 under Minnesota Statutes, section 136A.1241."

2.19 Page 20, line 25, delete "receives" and insert "is eligible to receive"

2.20 Amend the title accordingly